Brownsville Independent School District

Agenda Category: General Function Board of Education Meeting:  12/10/2024
Item Title: CSP#22-147 Food and Nutrition X Action
Services-Freezer/Cooler Facility Information
Change Order #001 Discussion
BACKGROUND:

CSP #22-147 Food and Nutrition Services-Freezer/Cooler Facility, as per Contract of this
Project was to be Substantially Completed on November 27, 2024. Scoggins Construction
Company, Inc. of Harlingen, Texas is requesting an extension of time to December 24, 2025.

Please see the attached:
e Change Order AIA Document G701-2017

e Scoggins Construction Company, Inc. — Letter of Request

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
None.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval to Authorize Administration to accept the Change Order #001, from Scoggins
Construction Company, Inc. of Harlingen, Texas (CSP #22-147 Food and Nutrition Services-
Freezer/Cooler Facility), to extend the Substantial Completion date to December 24, 2025.

— —_—

Approved for Submission to Board of Education:
Manuel Hinojo

Submitted by: ﬁrjfﬁcipa
[

=l : a /
e (
Alonso Guerrero,<#" /«V
Recommended by: Health Services & Operations

Dr. Jesus H. Chavez,
Alejandro Cespede Superintendent
7

Approved by: CFO

When Necessary, Additional Background May Follow This.



@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
CSP 22-147 Food and Nutrition Services - Contract For- General Construction Change Order Number: 001
New Freczer/Cooler Facility

Brownsville, Texas 78521

Date- November 15, 2024 Date: Novemnber 15, 2024
OWNER: (NVame and uddress) ARCHITECT: (Nume und uddress CONTRACTOR: (Name and uddress)
Brownsville Independent School District  Manuel Hinojoss, FAIA Scoggins Construction Co., Inc.
1900 Price Road BISD District Architect 17862 Graham Road
Brownsville, Texas 78521 3750 Rob nddale Road Harlingen, Texas 78552

Brownsville, Texas 78521

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

dnsert a detaiied description of the change and. it upplicable aittach or reference spacific exhibits Also include agreed upon adjustnents
attributable to execruted Construction Change Directives )

Change Order 15 to extend the Substantial Completion date 10 December 25, 2025 The Extension is due 1o Rain/Mud Days.
Freezer Design/Bid, & Contingency Fund Fxpenditures,

The onginal Contract Sum was $ 3.360.000.00
The net change by previously authonized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum pror to this Change Order was H 3.360.000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amoun: of $ _____boo
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3.360.000.00

The Contract Time wall be increased by Two hundred -minety twao days (292 days (2921 days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be December 28, 2025
NOTE: This Change O

Brownsvilie Independent School District
OWNER (Firm nama)

SIGNATURE
Mafuel Hinoiosa, FAIA Jeff Scoggins Dr Jesus H, Chaver. BISD
Supenmendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAWE AND/TTTLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
] 202 4 J/ﬁf _X’“V "

DA’ < DATE DATE

rder does not include adjustments to the Contract Susr-or-Guaranteed-Maxsnnnn-Prieeorthe-Contrast
R AR EE eRsHichen£ Dirad A ~EOSARE-RRTE-R S SRR S E SR O By-betE <

AlA Document G701 - 2017 Copyrignt © 1979, 1987, 2000 2001 and 2017, All nghts reserved. “The Amencan Instiuie of Archilecls “American Insutute of
Architects.” AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documenis” are lrademarks of The American Institute of Architects This document was producad at 18:02:03
ET on 11/14/2024 under Order No 3104239513 which explies on 11/16/2024, is nol lor tesale 1s licansad for one-lima use only and may only be used
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service To repont copynght violations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconiracts.com

User Notes: |\3B9ADA3B)

1



SCOGGINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
17862 GRAHAM RD
HARLINGEN , TX 78552
(PHONE) 956-421-3558 - (FAX) 956-421-3154

November 14, 2024

Manuel Hinojosa
Brownsville 1.5.D.

3750 Robindale Road
Brownsville , TX 78526

RE: 0245 - BISD FNS NEW FREEZER FACILITY
Project Delays

Dear Mr. Hinojosa,

This letter is in reference to the delays we have had on this project. Please find below the
breakdown of current delays

Rain/Mud Delays to date - 72 Days
Freezer Design/ delays to date- 90 days

Contingency Fund Expenditures — 230 days

We are currently requesting 392 total delays. There are other changes pending that will add
additional delays once they are approved.

If you have any questions or comments please let me know.

Sincerely,
S y

tion Co., Inc.

Project Manager



